
                                   

1. NO42223/19 Tangetoppen’s Zuper Hero     36 p 
Elisabeth Juverud/Ann-Helen Strandheim 

1. BEK184580 Best of Retsos Serena Williams     36 p 
Carmen Dønheim Hoseth 

3. NO63026/21 Snowpug’s C2-Call Me a Champ    34 p 
Mona Helen G. Bergheim/Tor-Gunnar Johnsen 

4. NO37670/21 Trønderriket’s Worth The Wait    32 p 
Bente Vangen 

5. NO52539/21 Pugbully Hot Gossip      30 p 
Sheila Rao 

6. NO44027/14 Pei Fang Miss Forget-Me-Not     24 p 
Sheila Rao 

7. NO31292/17 Tangetoppen’s Little Candy Cane    24 p 
Mona Paulsen 

8. NO35704/19 Tangetoppen’s Xtra Special Guy    23 p 
Hege Seim 

9. NO42968/21 Trønderriket’s Mendoza     22 p 
Marianne Kristiansen 

10. NO63309/21 Felizeti’s Gorgeous Man            18 p 
Mona Paulsen 

11. NO33834/19 Snowpug’s White Dream Othelie    15 p 
Randi Blikeng Helle 

12. NO46780/19 Trønderriket’s Guess Who     14 p 
Bente Vangen 
 
 

 
Årets hanne 
 

1. NO42223/19 Tangetoppen’s Zuper Hero     36 p 
Ann-Helen Strandheim/Elisabeth Juverud 

2. NO63026/21 Snowpug’s C2-Call Me a Champ    34 p 
Mona Helen G. Bergheim/Tor-Gunnar Johnsen 

3. NO35704/19 Tangetoppen’s Xtra Special Guy    23 p 
Hege Seim 

4. NO63309/21 Felizeti’s Gorgeous Man     18 p 
Mona Paulsen 

5. NO46780/19 Trønderriket’s Guess Who     14 p 
Bente Vangen 

 



 
 
Årets tispe 
 

1. BEK184580 Best of Retsos Serena Williams     36 p 
Carmen Dønheim Hoseth 

2. NO37670/21 Trønderriket’s Worth The Wait    32 p 
Bente Vangen 

3. NO52539/21 Pugbully Hot Gossip      30 p 
Sheila Rao 

4. NO44027/14 Pei Fang Miss Forget-Me-Not     24 p 
5. NO31292/17 Tangetoppen’s Little Candy Cane    24 p 

Mona Paulsen 
6. NO42968/21 Trønderriket’s Mendoza     22 p 

Marianne Kristiansen 
7. NO33834/19 Snowpug’s White Dream Othelie    15 p 

Randi Blikeng Helle 
 
Årets valp 
 

1. NO35164/22 Felizeti’s Exciting Girl      35 p 
Mona Paulsen 

2. NO36541/22 Tangetoppen’s Jazz With Champagne    32 p 
Martha Cecilia Aase 

3. NO32940/22 Arguss Kay Balenciaga      15 p 
Marianne Kristiansen 
 
 

Årets nykommer 
 

1. NO63026/21 Snowpug’s Call Me a Champ     35 p 
Mona Helen G. Bergheim/Tor-Gunnar Johnsen 

2. NO52539/21  Pugbully Hot Gossip      34 p 
Sheila Rao 

3. NO46780/21 Trønderriket’s Worth The Wait    34 p 
Bente Vangen 

4. NO63309/21 Felizeti’s Gorgeous Man     24 p 
Mona Paulsen 
 

 
Årets veteran 
 

1. NO44027/14 Pei Fang Miss Forget-Me-Not     36 p 
Sheila Rao 

2. NO52156/19 Tangetoppen’s X-ray Of Love       8 p 
Hege Seim 
 
 


